FILED AD
AUG 0 8 2012

BEFORE THE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

KS	State	Board	ωi	í	io

In the Matter of)	
)	
Stephanie D. Gilkey-Nicol, D.C.)	
Kansas License No. 01-04759)	Docket No. 12-HA00037
)	

JOURNAL ENTRY OF SATISFACTION OF REQUIREMENTS OF CONSENT ORDER

NOW on this day of August, 2012, this matter comes before Kathleen Selzler

Lippert. Executive Director, Kansas Board of Healing Arts ("Board"), concerning Stephanie D.

Gilkey-Nicol, D.C. ("Licensee") satisfaction of requirements contained in the Consent Order

filed with the Board on October 27, 2011. Wherefore, the Board finds as follows:

- 1. On or about October 27, 2011, a Consent Order was filed regarding Licensee's license alleging that Licensee had violated K.S.A. 64-2836(b) as further defined by K.S.A. 65-2837(b)(2) and K.S.A. 65-2837(b)(8).
 - 2. The Consent Order required Licensee to pay a civil fine of \$1500.00.
- 3. The Consent Order also placed Licensee's license on probation until she successfully completed a continuing education course for chiropractic advertising. The Consent Order further stated that upon completion of the continuing education course, the term of probation shall terminate.
- 4. Licensee has paid the civil fine levied in this matter and has completed the requirements for continuing education.
- 5. Therefore the term of probation levied against Licensee's license is hereby terminated.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

KANSAS BOARD OF HEALING ARTS

Antille Softer Supper
Kathleen Selzler Lappert
Executive Director
8/8/12
Date

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing **Final Order and Journal** Entry of Satisfaction was served on the \(\frac{1}{2} \) day of August, 2012, by United States mail, first-class postage pre-paid and addressed to:

Stephanie Gilkey-Nicol CONFIDENTIAL

Holton, Kansas 66436

and a copy was hand-delivered to:

Stacy Bond Associate Litigation Counsel Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson, Suite A Topeka, Kansas 66612

Katy Lenahan Licensing Administrator Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson, Suite A Topeka, Kansas 66612

and the original was hand-delivered for filing with the office of the Executive Director:

Kathleen Selzler Lippert Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson, Suite A Topeka, Kansas 66612

Cathy A. Brown